Bulletin 71.2:99
D
10
01
38
X
01
2

Review the Specifications section (page 4) and
Construction Features section (pages 7, 9, 10, 11,
and 13).  Complete the Ordering Guide.  Also, please
complete the Specifications Worksheet at the bottom
of this page.
Bulletin 71.2:99
17
Figure 13.  Type 99 Dimensions
6.25
(159)
PARTS DETAIL OF
1000 PSIG (69,0 bar)
MAXIMUM INLET
REGULATOR
1/4-INCH NPT FEMALE
TAPPED SIDE OUTLET
IN TYPE 1301F PILOT
SUPPLY REGULATOR
1/4-INCH NPT MALE
CONNECTION ON
TYPE H110 POP
RELIEF VALVE
6.12
(155)
12.75
(324)
9.62
(244)
9.25
(235)
MAXIMUM 1/4-INCH
NPT TAPPED
18.88
(479)
2-INCH NPT1/2-INCH NPT
CONTROL
CONNECTION
5.25
(133)
10.19
(259)
1/2-INCH NPT
ALTERNATE PLUGGED
CONTROL CONNECTION
3.03
(77)
6.06
(154)
12.25
(311)
FLANGED TYPE 99 WITH TYPE 61L PILOT
6.12
(155)
9.62
(244)
7.25
(184)
2.12
(54)
VENT HOLE
IN CAP
1/4-INCH NPT
PLUGGED VENT
LOCATED 90° FROM
POSITION SHOWN
16.88
(429)
4.75
(121)
1/2-INCH NPT
ALTERNATE
PLUGGED CONTROL
CONNECTION